

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

February 26, 2014

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: SHREWSBURY RETAINING WALL
REPLACEMENT
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1494

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		IDEAL LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RAINERI CONSTRUCTION, LLC.		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ROADWAY ITEMS													
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2")	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Lead	L.F.	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	7.2	\$80.00	\$576.00	\$70.00	\$504.00	\$50.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$720.00		
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	68	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$36.00	\$2,448.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00		
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$6,141.50	\$6,141.50	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,490.00	\$11,490.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00		
802-60.90	Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch	C.Y.	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$198.00	\$792.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	73	\$60.00	\$4,380.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$14.75	\$1,076.75	\$20.00	\$1,460.00		
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$29,347.50		\$46,194.00		\$36,366.75		\$57,941.00		
STRUCTURAL ITEMS													
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	53	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$55.00	\$2,915.00	\$55.00	\$2,915.00		
703-20.09	Class "B" Concrete (Retaining Walls)	C.Y.	38.2	\$700.00	\$26,740.00	\$400.00	\$15,280.00	\$396.00	\$15,127.20	\$550.00	\$21,010.00		
703-90.13	Modular Block Wall (h>4')	S.F.	440	\$35.00	\$15,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$47.50	\$20,900.00	\$27.00	\$11,880.00		
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	3350	\$1.75	\$5,862.50	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	\$2.75	\$9,212.50	\$1.75	\$5,862.50		
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$50,652.50		\$32,730.00		\$48,154.70		\$41,667.50		
PROJECT TOTALS					\$80,000.00		\$78,924.00		\$84,521.45		\$99,608.50		

